## INTERNATIONAL LONGSHORE & WAREHOUSE UNION



1188 FRANKLIN STREET, 4<sup>th</sup> FLOOR SAN FRANCISCO CALIFORNIA 94109 (415) 775-0533 (415) 775-1302 FAX www.ILWU.org

April 8, 2022

## ILWU Statement on the confirmation of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to the Supreme Court

The International Longshore & Warehouse Union (ILWU) joins with millions of Americans to celebrate the confirmation of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to the U.S. Supreme Court. She will become the first African-American woman Supreme Court Justice in U.S. history.

"The historic confirmation of Judge Ketanji Brown Jackson to the Supreme Court is an important milestone and a proud moment for our entire country," said ILWU International President Willie Adams. "Her breadth of legal experience makes her one of the most qualified candidates ever to be nominated to the Court. Congratulations to Judge Jackson on this extraordinary achievement."